
Судостроитель: VIKING

Год постройки: 2013

Модель: Катер для спортивной
рыбалки

Цена: ЦЕНА ЯХТЫ ПО ЗАПРОСУ

Местонахождение: United States

Длина общая: 76' 0" (23.16m)

Ширина: 20' 3" (6.17m)

Макс. осадка: 5' 6" (1.68m)

REEL BIG POPSIE — VIKING

Купить Reel Big Popsie — VIKING а также выбрать подходящую вам яхту из нашего каталога яхт вам поможет
опытный яхтенный брокер Андрей Шестаков. На сегодняшний день компания Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc. имеет
большое количество яхт в собственном списке продаж, а также тесно сотрудничает со всеми крупными
яхтенными производителями по всему миру.
Для того чтобы купить яхту Reel Big Popsie — VIKING а также проконсультироваться по любому вопросу
связанному с покупкой, продажей, чартером яхт позвоните по телефону +7(918)465-66-44.

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/boat/viking/sportfish/reel_big_popsie/2013/244998/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/builder/viking/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/boat/viking/sportfish/reel_big_popsie/2013/244998/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/builder/viking/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/boat/viking/sportfish/reel_big_popsie/2013/244998/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/our/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/our/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/popular-yacht/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/boat/viking/sportfish/reel_big_popsie/2013/244998/


2

5

5

5

5

5

5

6

7

7

7

7

7

8

8

8

9

9

9

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

12

13

ОГЛАВЛЕНИЕ
ОГЛАВЛЕНИЕ

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

Основная информация

Размеры

Скорость, вместимость и масса

Размещение

Корпус и палуба

Информация о двигателе

ПОДРОБНОЕ ОПИСАНИЕ

Layout

Salon

Day Head

Galley and Dinette

Companionway

Crew/Guest Stateroom

Master Stateroom

Master Stateroom Head

VIP Stateroom, Forward

VIP Stateroom Head, Forward

VIP Stateroom, Port

VIP Stateroom Head, Port

Guest Stateroom, Starboard

Guest Stateroom Head, Starboard

Guest Stateroom, Port

Guest Stateroom Head, Port

Cockpit

Flybridge

Tuna Tower

Reel Big Popsie — VIKING Страница 2 из 20

Андрей Шестаков
ShestakovYachtSales.com

Телефон: +7(918)465-66-44
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



13

13

14

15

15

15

15

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

18

18

18

18

18

Electronics and Navigation

Hull

Mechanical/Engine Room

Exclusions

Remarks

Исключения

Отказ от ответственности

ФОТОГРАФИИ

Salon

Galley

Galley

Day Head

Companionway

Master Stateroom

Master Stateroom

Master Stateroom Head

Master Stateroom Head

VIP Stateroom, Forward

VIP Stateroom, Forward

VIP Stateroom Head, Forward

VIP Stateroom, Port

VIP Stateroom Head, Port

VIP Stateroom Head, Port

Guest Stateroom, Starboard

Guest Stateroom, Starboard

Guest Stateroom Head, Starboard

Guest Stateroom, Port

Cockpit

Cockpit

Reel Big Popsie — VIKING Страница 3 из 20

Андрей Шестаков
ShestakovYachtSales.com

Телефон: +7(918)465-66-44
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



18

18

18

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

20

20

20

20

20

Cockpit

Flybridge

Flybridge

Flybridge

Flybridge

Flybridge

Flybridge

Reel Big Popsie

Reel Big Popsie

Reel Big Popsie

Reel Big Popsie

КОНТАКТЫ

Контактная информация

Телефоны

Время работы

Адрес

Reel Big Popsie — VIKING Страница 4 из 20

Андрей Шестаков
ShestakovYachtSales.com

Телефон: +7(918)465-66-44
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

Тип судна: Катер для спортивной
рыбалки

Модельный год: 2013

Год постройки: 2013

Страна: United States

Основная информация

Длина общая: 76' 0" (23.16m) Ширина: 20' 3" (6.17m)

Макс. осадка: 5' 6" (1.68m)

Размеры

Вместимость воды: 425 Gallons Объем топливного бака: 2950
Gallons

Скорость, вместимость и масса

Всего кают: 5 Каюты экипажа: 1

Размещение

Материал корпуса: Fiberglass

Корпус и палуба
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Двигатели: 2 Производитель: MTU

Модель: 16V 2000 M94 Тип двигателя: Inboard

Тип топлива: Diesel

Информация о двигателе
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ПОДРОБНОЕ ОПИСАНИЕ

Layout
Reel Big Popsie features a 5 stateroom layout with additional crew quarters.
A full beam master with king size berth, two VIP staterooms with queen
berths, two staterooms that feature upper/lower bunks all with ensuite
heads. The additional crew stateroom is forward of the galley with a single
berth.

Salon
 Pop up Samsung 55" flat panel TV
 Teak accent strips in headliner
 Teak fluted valances
 Three bar stools with chair backs, reupholstered 2015
 Upgraded headliner material
 Carpet runner, 2015
 Upgraded Bose stereo unit
 Upgraded stereo speakers (2016)
 Dimmer on salon lighting
 Ship's electrical switching panel (Octoplex)
 Liquor storage
 Clear cube ice maker
 Window shades
 LED lighting throughout

Day Head
Located port aft side of salon
Granite countertop with undermount sink
Amtico wood sole
Custom diamond teak door
Head Hunter   (fresh water)

Galley and Dinette
Granite countertops
Two Undercounter Sub-Zero refrigerators (two drawers each)
One Undercounter Sub-Zero freezer
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KitchenAid four burner surface mount cooktop
KitchenAid oven located below stove top
Sharp Carousel microwave/convection oven
Kenmore trash compactor
Fisher Paykel Dishwasher
Garbage disposal
Stainless undermount sink
Insta-hot
Amtico wood sole
Custom back splash
Oversized dinette
Storage below dinette
Equipment/AV room or pantry forward to starboard
Window shades
Carpet runners

Companionway
Access to all cabins and laundry center
Ariston stack washer/dryer
Teak accent strips in between wall panels
Central vac system
Carpet runner

Crew/Guest Stateroom
Located forward of the galley on portside
Oversize single berth with custom mattress
Hanging locker
End table with drawer storage
Samsung flat panel TV
Monitoring gauges for water & grey water levels plus pump out
switches

Master Stateroom
 Full beam master stateroom w/custom updated soft goods
 Center-line king berth with storage below
 Custom upgraded mattress
 Port and starboard hanging lockers
 Port and starboard end tables with drawer storage
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 Hard wired decorator lamps
 Makeup area/desk, office area
 Port and starboard teak drawer credenzas
 Custom settee seating area
 Teak strips in headliner
 Trayed ceiling with air conditioning discharge
 Dimmers on lights
 Window shades
 Custom full height headboard
 Samsung 46' flat panel HDTV trimmed in teak
 Bose surround sound entertainment system
 LED lighting throughout
 Access to ensuite head

Master Stateroom Head
Granite countertop
Mirrored medicine cabinet
Amtico wood sole
Mirrored ceiling
Teak credenza with storage below
Shower with solid glass door
Head Hunter toilet (freshwater)

VIP Stateroom, Forward
 Centerline queen berth with storage below
 Custom mattress upgrade
 Port and starboard shelf storage
 Drawer storage below berth
 Reading lights
 Lights on dimmers
 Samsung 32" flat panel HDTV
 Overhead hatch with shade
 Private access to VIP Head
 LED lighting throughout

VIP Stateroom Head, Forward
 Granite countertop
 Mirrored medicine cabinet
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 Teak credenza below
 Mirrored ceiling
 Amtico wood sole
 Shower with glass door
 Head Hunter head (freshwater)

VIP Stateroom, Port
 Queen berth that lifts to access storage below
 Twin end tables with drawer and shelf storage
 Custom full height headboard
 Overhead hatch with shade
 Reading lamps
 Hanging locker
 Private access to guest head
 LED lighting throughout
 Samsung 32" flat panel HDTV

VIP Stateroom Head, Port
Granite countertop
Mirrored medicine cabinet Teak credenza below
Mirrored ceiling
Amtico wood sole
Shower with glass swinging door
Head Hunter toilet (freshwater)

Guest Stateroom, Starboard
 Upper/lower berths, lower berth has storage below
 Upgraded mattress
 Two Hanging lockers with drawer storage below
 Overhead hatch with shade
 Flat panel HDTV
 Private access to guest head
 LED lighting throughout

Guest Stateroom Head, Starboard
 Granite countertop

Reel Big Popsie — VIKING Страница 10 из 20

Андрей Шестаков
ShestakovYachtSales.com

Телефон: +7(918)465-66-44
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



 Mirrored medicine cabinet
 Mirrored ceiling
 Teak credenza below
 Amtico wood flooring
 Stall shower with glass door
 Head Hunter toilet (freshwater)

Guest Stateroom, Port
 Upper/lower berths, lower berth has storage below
 Custom mattresses
 Hanging locker
 Samsung 20" flat panel HDTV
 Private access to guest head
 LED lighting throughout

Guest Stateroom Head, Port
 Granite countertop
 Mirrored medicine cabinet
 Teak credenza below
 Mirrored ceiling
 Amtico wood sole
 Shower with glass swinging door
 Head Hunter toilet (freshwater)
 Private access from port aft and forward staterooms

Cockpit
 Cockpit mezzanine seating
 Teak cockpit sole
 Cockpit A/C system
 Release Marine teak chair with rocket launcher and offset station
 Transom fish box plumbed as live bait well
 Refrigerated drink box
 Eskimo ice machine discharge port mezzanine box (new 2017)
 Transom door with flip up gate
 Port and starboard gaff/storage lockers
 In floor fishbox with macerator pump, split lid
 In floor additional live bait well
 Bait freezer
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 Refrigerated bait box 
 Tackle center with drawer storage
 Port and starboard electric hookup
 Corner hawse pipes
 Cockpit sunshade
 Rod holders on tower legs
 12/24 volt D/C electric reel outlets port and starboard
 Quick disconnect for oil change system plumbed to cockpit locker
 Plumbed for additional live well or tuna tubes
 Tri colored lights throughout cockpit
 Threaded scuppers for on deck well drains
 Release Marine boltless rod holder
 Seakeeper access hatch

Flybridge
 Three Release Trillion Series teak helm chairs
 Upgraded upholstery on chairs and bridge cushions
 Release Marine teak helm pod
 Single lever controls
 Bow thruster with Palm Beach Handles
 Viper power steering system
 Viper steering display
 Drop down radio box
 Spray curtain dodger for console
 Flush mounted Miya Epoch US#9HD teaser reels
 Tri colored lighting beneath hardtop
 Storage freezer
 Refrigerated drink box
 Three sided Costa Clear acrylic enclosure with U-zips - (2015)
 MTU back up controls
 Eskimo ice remote
 Watermaker remote
 Seakeeper control panel
 Rod storage port and starboard bench seats
 Forward bench seating with storage
 JL audio amp & speakers
 Fusion stereo
 FLIR camera controller
 Spotlight and control
 Aft rail rocket launcher
 Octoplex control pad
 Fresh water wash down
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 Sink

Tuna Tower
Palm Beach Towers Tuna Tower 
Black painted Buggy Top new in 2015
Furuno NavNet MFD T9 display
Icom HM 162 command mic VHF
Compass

Electronics and Navigation
 Two Furuno NavNet 3D MFDBB processer
 Simrad GPS/plotter
 Furuno NavNet 3D DRS25kw, 96 mile radar
 Four 17" KEP LED glass monitors
 Furuno NavNet 3D 1-3kw video color sounder module
 Furuno FA-50 AIS box
 Sirius SAT weather module
 Sirius SAT antenna
 Furuno NavNet 3D HUB101 ethernet hub
 KVH V3 SATCOM system
 KVH TracVision HD-7 satellite TV system
 URC MS-5000 remote control
 FLIR camera system
 Garmin GHP20 autopilot system
 Two Icom M604 VHF radios
 Boatranet application server PC
 Fusion MS-IP700 marine stereo
 Engine room camera system
 JL audio amp & external speakers
 Two printers, connected to Wi-Fi network
 Wireless keyboard and mouse
 Furuno RD33 data organizer
 Furuno seawater temp transducer
 Trolling Valves

Hull
Seakeeper gyro stabilizer, factory installed 26000 
Anti glare paint Buggy Top - 2015

Reel Big Popsie — VIKING Страница 13 из 20

Андрей Шестаков
ShestakovYachtSales.com

Телефон: +7(918)465-66-44
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



Seakeeper gyro stabilizer, factory installed 26000
Additional 600 gallon fuel tank
Hull White
Painted rub rail
Veem Props
Blue accent stripes, custom
Mask repainted  - November 2016
Bottom painted, prop speed and wheels scanned and balanced  October
2017
Hydraulic windlass    
Hydraulic bow thruster
Nautical Structures hydraulic davit, 2200 lb
Stainless anchor fair-lead
New Delta anchor, rode and chain - 2016 (700')
Transom door with flip up gate
Recessed trim tab covers, fiberglass
Trim tabs
No pulpit, cleats mounted fore and aft on foredeck
Underwater lights
Anchor locker, foredeck
Freshwater spigot inside anchor locker
Low profile custom bow rail
Flush mounted transducers
Fiberglass through hulls

Mechanical/Engine Room
Powered with upgraded MTU M94:2600hp engines  2017 - engines and
generator  serviced.  

 Twin MTU 16V2000 M94:2600hp engines
 All new raw water hoses
 Seakeeper 26000 gyro stabilizer
 Twin Onan 29 KW generators
 Twin Sea Recovery watermakers,1400 GPD - New membranes 2016
 Eskimo ice machine- New 2017
 Fuel water separators for each engine
 Charles Autophase C-power shore power transformers
 Willy engine room vac system
 Oil change system plumbed to cockpit
 All pumps and equipment painted Snow White
 Centralized sea water system with back up pump
 Racor primary fuel filters with prime pumps
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 Hydraulic system to run windlass and bow thruster, side power
 Chilled water A/C system two, 4 ton chillers
 Hydraulic emergency bilge pump
 Dripless shaft seals with spares
 Viking Viper steering system
 Freshwater manifold system
 AC/DC lighting throughout
 Head Hunter toilet system
 Head Hunter fresh water pump
 Delta T engine room ventilation system

Exclusions
There are a few personal belongings aboard. Prospective purchasers should
not assume the items not specifically mentioned  will convey at closing. THE
TENDER IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SALE.

Remarks
Reel Big Popsie has been maintained to the highest standards by two meticulous
owners.  She features 5 full staterooms, plus day head and additional crew area with
single berth trimmed with Viking Prestige décor package and decorative fabrics. 
Outfitted with all of the correct options including MTU M94 2600hp engines, Seakeeper
26000 stabilization system, Palm Beach Towers tuna tower, AME full electronics
package and extra fuel, no details were overlooked.  This boat is seriously for sale as
seller has identified his next boat.

Исключения
При продаже яхты исключаются личные вещи владельца.

Отказ от ответственности
Компания предоставляет описание судна или яхты добросовестно, но не может
гарантировать точность этой информации, а также не ручается за техническое
состояние. Покупатель должен проинструктировать своих агентов или
оценщиков исследовать представленную информацию более подробно, по
собственному желанию. Продажа судна или яхты, изменение цены или снятие с
продажи будет происходить без предварительного уведомления.
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ФОТОГРАФИИ

Salon Galley

Galley Day Head

Companionway Master Stateroom

Master Stateroom Master Stateroom Head
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Master Stateroom Head VIP Stateroom, Forward

VIP Stateroom, Forward VIP Stateroom Head, Forward

VIP Stateroom, Port VIP Stateroom Head, Port

VIP Stateroom Head, Port Guest Stateroom, Starboard
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Guest Stateroom, Starboard Guest Stateroom Head, Starboard

Guest Stateroom, Port Cockpit

Cockpit Cockpit

Flybridge Flybridge
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Flybridge Flybridge

Flybridge Flybridge

Reel Big Popsie Reel Big Popsie

Reel Big Popsie Reel Big Popsie
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КОНТАКТЫ
Андрей Шестаков (Andrey Shestakov) – ведущий яхтенный брокер отдела продаж
яхт и судов компании Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc. Официальный представитель
Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc. для русскоговорящих клиентов в центральном офисе
компании в Майами/Форт Лодердейл/Флорида/США.

Email:
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

Web: shestakovyachtsales.com

Контактная информация

Телефоны
Краснодарский край: +7(918)465-66-44

США, Майами, Флорида: +1(954)274-4435

Понедельник – Суббота: 9:00 -
21:00 EDT

Воскресенье: Закрыто

Время работы

Harbour Towne Marina, 850 NE 3rd
St, STE 213, Dania, FL 33004

Адрес
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